
1044 MISCELLANEOUS ADMINISTRATION 

Non-Pe rmanen t 
consists of:— 

CAVALRY.— 

20 Regiments of Cavalry, 
Cavalry (Armoured Car) , and 
Cavalry (Mechanized). 

ARTILLERY.— 

108 Field Batteries. 
21 Medium Batteries. 
9 Heavy Batteries. 
4 Anti-Aircraft Batteries. 
1 Light Anti-Aircraft Battery. 
1 Survey Company. 

ENGINEERS.— 

1 Field Squadron. 
17 Field Companies. 
6 Field Park Companies. 
9 Army Troops Companies. 
1 Electrical and Mechanical Company. 
1 Workshop and Park Company. 
2 Anti-Air craft Companies. 
2 Corps Field Survey Companies. 
2 Fortress Companies. 

SIGNALS.— 

7 Cavalry Signal Troops. 
2 Armoured Car Regiment Signal Troops. 
4 Divisional Signals. 
7 District Signals. 
2 Corps Signals. 

10 Cable, Wireless, etc., Sections. 
2 Fortress Signal Companies. 

CANADIAN OFFICERS TRAINING CORPS.— 

22 Contingents. 

INFANTRY.— 

59 Battalions (rifle). 
26 Battalions (machine-gun). 

6 Battalions (tank). 
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ARMY SERVICE CORPS.— 

1 Cavalry Divisional R.C.A.S.C. 
6 Divisional R.C.A.S.C. 
2 Corps Troops R.C.A.S.C. 
2 Corps Ammunition Parks. 
2 Pontoon Bridge Parks. 
1 Reserve Mechanical Transport Company. 
1 Advance Horse Transport Depot. 
2 Railhead Supply Detachments. 
1 Mechanical Transport Vehicle Reception 

Depot. 
2 Composite Companies. 

MEDICAL CORPS.— 

2 Cavalry Field Ambulances. 
22 Field Ambulances. 

1 Cavalry Field Hygiene Section. 
11 Field Hygiene Sections. 
6 Casualty Clearing Stations. 

DENTAL CORPS.— 

General List. 

VETERINARY CORPS.— 

1 Veterinary Hospital. 
2 Cavalry Mobile Veterinary Sections. 
7 Mobile Veterinary Sections. 
1 Veterinary Evacuating Station. 

ORDNANCE CORPS.— 

6 Army Field Workshops. 
1 Ordnance Workshop Company. 
1 Ordnance Store Company. 
1 Anti-Aircraft Group Workshop. 
1 Ordnance Ammunition Company. 
1 Cavalry Divisional Ordnance Workshop. 

11 District Store Sections. 

POSTAL CORPS.— 

1 Base Post Office. 
11 Postal Units. 

The total establishment of the Non-Permanent Militia is 7,006 officers and 
79,551 other ranks, a total of 86,557, distributed as shown in the following table. 

2.—Permanent and Non-Permanent Active Militia in Canada, 1937. 

Arm of Service. 

Staff and General List 
Cavalry 
Field Batteries of Artillery 
Medium Batteries of Artillery 
Heavy Batteries of Artillery and Anti-Aircraft 
Engineers 
Signals 
Officers' Training Corps 
Infantry 
Army Service Corps 
Non-Combatants 

Totals 

Permanent 
Active Militia. 

Personnel. Horses 

65 
446 
401 
56 
300 
286 
416 

Nil 
1,005 

285 
974 

4,234 

Nil 
329 

17 
Nil 

2 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 

31 
Nil 
Nil 

379 

Non-Permanent 
Active Militia. 

Personnel. Horses 

Nil 
7,319 

11,639 
2,224 
1,792 
4,609 
4,297 
4,777 

42,305 
1,521 
6,074 

86,557 

Nil 
4,690 

Nil 
Nil 
Nil 

66 
1,169 

Nil 
57 
4 

50 

6,036 


