Non-Permanent Active Militia.-The Non-Permanent Active Militia

consists of:-

CAVALRY.-

20 Regiments of Cavalry, Cavalry (Armoured Car), and Cavalry (Mechanized).

ARTILLER Y.-

- 108 Field Batteries.
- 21 Medium Batteries.
- 9 Heavy Batteries.
- 4 Anti-Aircraft Batteries.
- Light Anti-Aircraft Battery.
- 1 Survey Company.

ENGINEERS.-

- 1 Field Squadron. 17 Field Companies.
- 6 Field Park Companies.
- 9 Army Troops Companies.
 1 Electrical and Mechanical Company.
- 1 Workshop and Park Company.
- Anti-Aircraft Companies.
 Corps Field Survey Companies.
- 2 Fortress Companies.

SIGNALS.-

- 7 Cavalry Signal Troops.2 Armoured Car Regiment Signal Troops.4 Divisional Signals.
- 7 District Signals. 2 Corps Signals.
- 10 Cable, Wireless, etc., Sections. 2 Fortress Signal Companies.

CANADIAN OFFICERS TRAINING CORPS.-

22 Contingents.

INFANTR Y.-

- 59 Battalions (rifle). 26 Battalions (machine-gun).
- 6 Battalions (tank).

ARMY SERVICE CORPS.- Cavalry Divisional R.C.A.S.C. Divisional R.C.A.S.C. Corps Troops R.C.A.S.C. Corps Ammunition Parks. 2 Pontoon Bridge Parks. 1 Reserve Mechanical Transport Company. 1 Advance Horse Transport Depot. 2 Railhead Supply Detachments. 1 Mechanical Transport Vehicle Reception Depot. 2 Composite Companies. MEDICAL CORPS.-2 Cavalry Field Ambulances. 22 Field Ambulances. Cavalry Field Hygiene Section. Field Hygiene Sections. Casualty Clearing Stations. DENTAL CORPS.-General List. VETERINARY CORPS.-1 Veterinary Hospital. Cavalry Mobile Veterinary Sections. Mobile Veterinary Sections. 1 Veterinary Evacuating Station. ORDNANCE CORPS.-6 Army Field Workshops. 1 Ordnance Workshop Company. Ordnance Workshop Company. Ordnance Store Company. Anti-Aircraft Group Workshop. Ordnance Ammunition Company. 1 Cavalry Divisional Ordnance Workshop. 11 District Store Sections. POSTAL CORPS.-

- - 1 Base Post Office.
 - 11 Postal Units.

The total establishment of the Non-Permanent Militia is 7,006 officers and 79,551 other ranks, a total of 86,557, distributed as shown in the following table.

2.—Permanent and Non-Permanent Active Militia in Canada, 1937.

Arm of Service.	Permanent Active Militia.		Non-Permanent Active Militia.	
	Personnel.	Horses.	Personnel.	Horses.
Staff and General List	65	Nil	Nil	Nil
Cavalry	446	329	7,319	4,690
Field Batteries of Artillery		17	11,639	Nil
Medium Batteries of Artillery		Nil	2,224	Nił
Heavy Batteries of Artillery and Anti-Aircraft		2	1,792	Nil
Engineers		Nil	4,609	66
Signals		Nil	4,297	1,169
Officers' Training Corps		Nil	4,777	Nil
Infantry		31	42,305	57
Army Service Corps	1 1	Nil	1,521	4
Non-Combatants		Nil	6,074	50
Totals	4,234	379	86,557	6,036